
2023 Mansfield Township Senior Calendar of Events
100 Port Murray Road
Port Murray, NJ 07865

Meetings:   2nd Tuesday of the Month at 1:30 PM.at the Mansfield Firehouse, Port Murray Rd., Port Murray.   Doors open at 11:30 AM for those members who would like to play games, socialize, etc.

Membership Dues:  $12 per year payable in January.  If you join in August, dues would be $5.00 per member ($1.00 per month until December)


Tuesday, January 10		General Meeting
		Program:    Kristen Ziolkowski from Paragon Village

Tuesday, February 14		General Meeting 
Program:  Ina Walls, History of the Anderson Community in Port Murray

Tuesday, March 14		General Meeting
[bookmark: _Hlk123130294]Program:  TBD

Thursday, March 16	* Bus Trip:  St. Patrick’s Celebration at the Brownstone Restaurant, Paterson, NJ

Tuesday, April 11		General Meeting
		Program:  Mental Health Players of Warren County
		
Tuesday, May 9		General Meeting
Program:  TBD

Tuesday, June 13			General Meeting 
Program:  TBD

Tuesday, July 11		General Meeting
Program:  TBD
	
Tuesday, August 8			Picnic: Meadow Breeze Park, Brass Castle

Tuesday, September 12		General Meeting
Program:  TBD
						
Tuesday, October 10		General Meeting
					Program: “Updates on Medicare”, Presenter, Brian McKevitt

Tuesday, November 14		General Meeting
Program:  TBD

Tuesday, December 5		* Bus Trip:  Sight & Sound, Lancaster, PA

Tuesday, December 12		Holiday Party:  TBD

* NOTE:  Bus Trips are eligible for dues paying members of the Mansfield Senior Organization that have paid dues. 
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